## Schedule of Charges

## <u>April 2025</u>

## School meals for pupils

Since the introduction of Universal Infant Free School Meals (UIFSM), there is no charge to children in Foundation 2, Year 1 and Year 2 for school meals.

Children in Foundation 1 who attend all day, or arrive at 12pm, are able to purchase a school meal if they wish to do so. The cost for this meal is £2.91 per meal taken.

## Uniform charges

Sweatshirt	£12.00
Cardigan	£13.50
Poloshirt	£8.00
PE T-Shirt	£6.00
PE Shorts	£5.50
Sun hat	£7.00
Purple Book Bag	£7.50
Water Bottle	£1.75

Staff Dinner Money £3.49 per meal taken

<u>Milk</u> 28p per 189ml carton for children in Foundation 2 – Year 2.

Milk is supplied free of charge to children in Foundation 1, and children eligible for free school meals.

NB - School claim back the cost of milk for Foundation 1 children from the Nursery Milk Re-imbursement Unit (NMRU). School claims a milk subsidy from the Rural Payments Agency for milk supplied to Foundation 2 – Year 2 children.